

@  
SLP(C)No. 3545-3546 OF 2003  
ITEM No.12

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3545-3546/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2002 in AN 437/01  
and CR 121/01 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NAURATANDAS & CO.PVT.LTD.& ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.N. Rawal,SG  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned counsel accepts notice  
on behalf of the respondent and seeks four weeks time to  
file counter affidavit. Thereafter, two weeks' time is  
granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Stay of further proceedings in the meanwhile.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master