

ÄITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5496-5497 OF 2003

M/S. NATIONAL ALUMINIUM CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NAURATANDAS & CO.PVT.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/09/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.L.Tiku, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. H.L.Watwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.
No costs.
Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5496-5497 OF 2003

M/s. National Aluminium Co. Ltd.

..Appellant

versus

M/s. Nauratandas & Co. Pvt. Ltd. & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

These Appeals have been filed against the impugned
order of the High Court of Judicature of Orissa at Cuttack
dated 3.12.2002 passed in Misc. Appeal No.437 of 2001 and

Civil Revision No.121/2001.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and having perused the record, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order because on the facts of the case, the impugned order appears to be just and fair.

The Appeals are dismissed accordingly. No costs.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 02, 2009.

.....J.
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]